

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2022

Juhu Geetanjali Vastushilp Co-operative PETITIONER
Housing Society Ltd. And Anr

V/S

Union Of India And 4 Ors RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4928 OF 2022

Parinee Real Estate Developers Pvt. Ltd. And PETITIONER
Anr

V/S

Union Of India Through The Secretary And 2....RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5347 OF 2022

D. N. Nagar Sai Krupa Co-operative Housing PETITIONER
Society Ltd. And Anr

V/S

Union Of India And 4 Ors RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4894 OF 2022

Parinee Realty Pvt Ltd PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And 4 Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3440 OF 2022

Gurukrupa Realcon Infrabuild Llp And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The General Manager Atm Western RegionRESPONDENT
Airports Authority Of India Headquarters And
Arn

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2022

Platinumcorp Developers LlpPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1445 OF 2022

Shree Mahavir Estate Ameya (a PartnershipPETITIONER
Firm) And Anr
V/S
Union Of India, Through The Secretary, Ministry
Of Civil Aviation, And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4902 OF 2022

Parinee Vir Bhuvan Redevelopment Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India Through The Secretary And 4....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4904 OF 2022

Parinee Juhu Anamika Redevelopment Pvt Ltd...PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4907 OF 2022

Parinee Gbmc Arunodaya Redevelopment PvtPETITIONER
Ltd
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OtherRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH
THAKUR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ

DATE : 7th July, 2023

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandeep V. Marne is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)