

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2459 OF 2022

The Mangalya Co- Operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1386 OF 2022

Juhu Geetanjali Vastushilp Co-operativePETITIONER
Housing Society Ltd. And Anr

V/S

Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1445 OF 2022

Ameya Co-operative Housing Society LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Through The Secretary, Ministry
Of Civil Aviation, And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2022

D N Nagar Durvankur Co-op Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Ltd.

V/S

Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1625 OF 2024

Greater Bombay Middle Class Arunodaya CoPETITIONER
-op Hsg Society Ltd
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OtherRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3000 OF 2024

Gurukrupa Realcon Infrabuild Llp And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The General Manager Atm Western RegionRESPONDENT
Airports Authority Of India Headquarters And
Arn

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2256 OF 2025

Roopal Town Redevelopment Private LimitedPETITIONER
And Anr
V/S
Union Of India Through The Secretary And 2....RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2259 OF 2025

Vir Bhuvan Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited
V/S
Union Of India Through The Secretary And 4....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4894 OF 2022

New Monarch Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4904 OF 2022

Juhu Anamika Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1377 OF 2022
In
WRIT PETITION 2459 OF 2022

Armaan Real Estate Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ
DATE : 17th July, 2025

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 24/07/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)